

**Sessions Case No. 92 of 2024**  
( CNR No. -WBCB01-001827-2023 )

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
Sessions Judge,  
Cooch Behar (J.O. Code -WB00584)**

02

04/01/2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons on court bail are present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P is present.

Explanation of delay in terms of previous order has not been received.

However, let the case record be transferred to the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court ( NDPS), Sadar, Cooch Behar for decision and disposal of the case.

Fix **05/02/2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Accused on court bail as before.

*Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti*

**Sessions Judge  
Cooch Behar**