

**Sessions Case No. 92 of 2024**

**J.O Code: WB00654**

Order No. 04

Dt. 05.02.2025

All the three accused persons namely Pradip Baishya, Pankaj Baishya and Pratima Baishya on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

No step is taken by the Prosecution.

To 05.05.2025 for charge.

Inform District Prosecution, Cooch Behar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Prosecution, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS  
Cooch Behar.